of 2 years from delivery

Strategic Partnership with CarVal

8

SAFE ZONE : PLACE TEXT OR IMAGE WITHIN THIS AREA

TEEKAY CORPORATION

FOOTER: DO NOT ADD TEXT

BEYOND THIS POINT
FOOTER: DO NOT ADD

TEXT BEYOND THIS POINT
TEEKAY CORPORATION

Q2 2014 Consolidated Adjusted Statement of (Loss) Income

1  See Appendix to this presentation for description of Appendix A items.

2 Please refer to footnotes (2) and (4) to the Summary Consolidated Statements of (Loss) Income in the Q2-14 earnings release.

Three Months Ended

March 31, 2014

Reclass for

(in thousands of US dollars, except per share amounts) Realized Gains/

Appendix A Losses

As Reported Items (1) on Derivatives (2) As Adjusted As Adjusted

NET REVENUES

Revenues 452,254   -   -   452,254   506,494

Voyage expenses 33,439   -   -   33,439   35,012

Net revenues 418,815   -   -   418,815   471,482

OPERATING EXPENSES

Vessel operating expenses 201,714   (4,906)   (84)   196,724   199,647

Time charter hire expense 9,714   -   -   9,714   16,292

Depreciation and amortization 103,373   -   -   103,373   103,458

General and administrative 36,945   (1,300)   (26)   35,619   36,415

Loan loss recoveries (2,521)   2,521   -   -   -

Gain on sale of vessels (9,615)   9,615   -   -   -

Restructuring charges (244)   244   -   -   -

Total operating expenses 339,366   6,174   (110)   345,430   355,812

Income from vessel operations 79,449   (6,174)   110   73,385   115,670

OTHER ITEMS

Interest expense (49,656)   -   (29,448)   (79,104)   (78,968)

Interest income 793   -   -   793   1,783

Realized and unrealized loss on

   derivative instruments (75,331)   46,136   29,195   -   -

Equity income 35,271   (7,782)   -   27,489   25,261

Income tax expense (3,193)   -   -   (3,193)   (2,798)

Foreign exchange loss (2,046)   1,903   143   -   -

Other - net (734)   -   -   (734)   1,411

Total other items (94,896)   40,257   (110)   (54,749)   (53,311)

Net (loss) income (15,447)   34,083   -   18,636   62,359

Less: Net income attributable to non-controlling

   interest (27,540)   (11,190)   -   (38,730)   (58,883)

NET (LOSS) INCOME ATTRIBUTABLE TO

   STOCKHOLDERS OF TEEKAY CORP. (42,987)   22,893   -   (20,094)   3,476

 Fully diluted (loss) income per share (0.60)   (0.28)   0.05

Three Months Ended

June 30, 2014

9

SAFE ZONE : PLACE TEXT OR IMAGE WITHIN THIS AREA

TEEKAY CORPORATION

FOOTER: DO NOT ADD TEXT

BEYOND THIS POINT
FOOTER: DO NOT ADD

TEXT BEYOND THIS POINT
TEEKAY CORPORATION

Income

Statement Item

Q3-2014

Outlook

Net Revenues

» Fixed-Rate Fleet (expected changes from Q2-14):

• $12m increase from Banff FPSO returning to production on July 14th;

• $10m increase from HiLoad unit direct finance lease retroactive to April 11th,: